[T CiE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

w5 \! 45175 Ten Mile Road
K \“i (sz‘g) e phone ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
N OV | (248) 735-5600 Facsimile STAFF REPORT

cityofnovi.org www.cityofnovi.org

FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals MEETING DATE: June 11, 2024

REGARDING: 24710 Joseph Drive # 50-22-24-327-007 (PZ24-0020)

BY: Alan Hall, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
David Stanley

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: This property is zoned One-Family Residential (R-4)
Location: south of Grand River Avenue, east of Meadowbrook Road
Parcel #: 50-22-24-327-007

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance
Section 4.19B to allow an accessory structure in exterior side yard; Section 4.19G to
allow an accessory structure to be located 5 ft. from the main building (10 ft.
required, variance of 5 ft.).

Il. STAFF COMMENTS:

The applicant is seeking (2) dimensional variances for an accessory structure. The
property has frontage on two streets which limits the placement for a shed. This shed
also includes a 4’ x 6’ ramp areaq.
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lll. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ24-0020, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited
with respect to use of the property because

(b)The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d)The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or
surrounding properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

N~
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2. | move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ24-0020, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has not shown practical difficulty requiring

(a)The circumstances and features of the property including

are not unique because they exist generally throughout the City.

(b)The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance
request are self-created because

(c)The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to
attain  higher economic or financial return based on Petitioners
statements that

(d)The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and
surrounding properties by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of
the ordinance to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to
contact me at (248) 347-0417.

Alan Hall - Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi
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1. IY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) X Application Fee: 3’ 22000
PROJECT N ME/ SUBDIVISION
Dadi ‘)T&/(é/b/ = 4/;[/ A)"ﬂ/‘?ﬁdﬂ Meeting Date: C_O - I l - Z—L‘l
ADDRESS ~ AYNIO o A LO/SIUTE/SPACE #
SIDWELL # do = May be obtain fro/m;zAssessIng ZBA Case #: PZ ZLIFOOZO
s50-02- 24 - 337 - 90 Y Department (248) 347- 0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY 81/9‘/4//9 Z/‘?i"/g o To<se g£

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSO CIATION JURISDICTION? REQUESTI

(! ves L no SR RESIDENTIAL [J COMMERGIAL [1VACANTPROPERTY [JSIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? L] ves Kno
_1l. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS ) CELLPHONENO.
A. APPLICANT _4’72?/\//6')/07369%40‘@% auyg- 91£-74/
NAME : g 7 E; TELEPHONE N O.
David  Sgwnn/ /‘7'/ Aons E
ORGANIZATION/C OMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS

24210 Losph " Ay, otutd |"T%395

B. PROPERTY OWNER WCHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

Identify the person or organlzation that EMAIL ADDRESS CELLPHONE NO.

owns the subject property:

NAME TELEPHONE NOQ,

ORGANIZATION/C OMPANY FAXNO.

ADDRESS CiTy STATE ZIP C ODE
 1I.ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT )
LJR-A L R-1 LJR-2 LIR-3 JZ,R-4 LJ RM-1 [JRM-2 LI MH

L1 2 LIRC oT1e LI1c-1 ] OTHER
B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. section 4. /9 5 Varlance requested 75 A/Au’ AlLcLs50vy” STVucTUre /A/

e
2. Sectlon Varlance requested éX*féV/c)/ /02 1//9/”;7/
3. Sectlon ‘4»/9 & Varlance requested 5 F7- ﬂ/om M}?m/ zﬁ&f//A/NW?
4. Sectlon Varlancerequested Crofr féc?i-m"én/ VAV IAne. Of l{/’f )

"A. FEES
Fi Single Famlly Resid entlal (Existing) $220 [J (WIith Vlolatlon) $275 [ Single Famlly Resld entlal (New) 8275
L1 Multiple/Commercial/industral §330 (] (With Violation) $440 (] Signs$330 [J (With Violation) $440

(] House Moves $330 [ISpeclal Meetings (At discretion of Board) $660

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

e Dimensloned Drawlngs and Plans o Existing & proposed distance to adlacent property lines

e Site/Plot Plan e Locatlon of existing & proposed signs, If applicable

» Existing or proposed bulldings or addltlon on the property e Floor plans & elevatlons

e Number&locatlon of all on-slte parking, If applicable o Any otherinformatlon relevant to the Varlance application

101 ZBA Applicalion Revised 10.5.2023
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V.VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

B DIMENSIONAL [J USE  [JSIGN

There Is a five-(5) hold perlod before work/action can be taken on varlance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Yoursignature on this application Indicates thatyou agree to Install a Mock-Up Signien-(10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Faliure to Install a mock-up slgn may result In your case not belng heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, orcancelled. A mock-up slgniIs NOTto be actualsign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within flve-(5) days of the meeting. If the case Is denled, the applicantisresponsible for all costs Involved In the
removal of the mock-up or actualsign (If erected under violation) within flve-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 — Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permltting the erectlon of a bullding shall be valld for a perlod longerthan one-(1) year, unless a
bullding permit forsuch erectlon or alteration Is obtalned within such period and such erection or alteratlon Is started and
proceedsto completionIn accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permlitiing a use of a bullding or premlises shall be valld for a perlod longerthan one-hundred and
elghty-(180) days unlesssuch use Is establish within such a perlod; provided, however, where such use permitted Is
dependent upon the erectlon or alteratlon or a bullding such ordershall continue In force and effectIf a bullding permit
forsuch erectlon or alteration Is obtalned within one-(1) year and such erectlon or alteration Isstarted and proceeds to
completionin accordance wlth the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTIGE:

The undersigned hereby appealsthe determination of the Bullding Offlclal / Inspector or Ordinance made
[] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

(] ACCESSORY BUILDING L] USE L1 OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLICANT % {ﬂﬁﬂﬁa‘/ ‘%%

Applicant Signature /

Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicantis notthe owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledgesthat he, she orthey are the owner(s) of the property described In this
applicatlon, and Is/are aware of the contentsjof this application and related enclosures.

Gl 1) St

Property Owner Sigrsture

Date

=

L] GRANTED L] DENIED
The Bullding Inspectoris hereby dlrected to Issue a permitto the Applicant upon the followlng and condltions:

Chalrperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Dats
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) wlllreview the application package and determine If
the proposed DImenslonal Varlance meetsthe required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on addltlonal paperlf necessary, explaln how the proposed project
meets each of the followIng standards. (Increased costs assoclated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance willnot be considered a basls for granting a DImenslonal
Varlance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explaln the circumstances or physical conditlonsthat apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other propertlesIn the same zoning district orIn the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical condltions may Include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptlonal narrowness, shallowness orshape of a speclfic property
In existence onthe effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[] Not Applicable NAppllcable If applicable, describe below:
//W/A‘/j z/),fomﬁé ON TWO vapds [imiTeE Poﬂwﬁﬂ’/ JocAT;oN<

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptlonaltopographlc or environmental condltions or
other extraordinary sltuations on the land, bullding orstructure.

[J Not Applicable fZAppIIcable If applicable, describe below:

", 56/7_f/-¢ /}é/d/ “’1“ pfwdél/_AM& Ff(a/m/p My Aome Al
o7her /\/é@/{é»/; [imits Jeentiond o

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use ordevelopment of the property Immedlately adjacent
to the subject property would prohiblt the literal enforcement of the requlre ments
of the Zoning Ordinance or would Involve significant practical difflcultles.

[J Not Applicabie @'Appllcable If applicable, describe below:

M/ Nf/ﬁ/éoyg 73 4‘45 é’,yg// Démv o 0/7/; Anvg
@yyfésééo/ A ‘51'/0/\/9 pfé/é/ﬁ/«/c& for 7Ae Ve ESTE 4/
V/H//’ﬁ/VC:L /06/@{70’\! /Q’l/fréf’é{ OF //’;74/\/} %f‘/b /OVO'f[/’?/

///i,/(- Page 1of2
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Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the Immedlate practical difficulty causing the need forthe Dimenslonal
Varlance, thatthe need forthe requested varance Is not the result of actlons of the
property owner or previous property owners (l.e., Is not self-created).

Y /4 po;;,é/,; o CAFI0NS  gYE 4 Jimiréo by A /9;/9,5
§Gph't el

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explaln how the DImensional Varlance In strict compllance with regulations governing

area, setback, frontage, helght, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements wlll

unreasonably prevent the property ownerfrom using the property for a permitted

purpose, or willrender conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.
TF This shed wac moyed BF EAST 70 mET [0 Fr féauntrpn];
o would bhile The oniky uvderoround prtAwny 70 riphce
Ao whrer 4 Power  That sy well provides . Z 4y, il (196y)
Watsy Suppl repruvéd sbouT /O yeE #ge And wrS vepihcio w5 i) 415
Voure sAvoir ,A m/l/ DA e SAard e

Standard ?4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimenslonal Varance requested Isthe minlmum varlance necessary to
do substantialustice to the applicant as well asto other property owners In the district.

This /s pw pccessoly srvmcrure, premade Avd defiverea
A Yx&’ remp.

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the DiImenslonal Variance will not cause an adverse Impact on surrounding

property, property values, orthe use and enjoyment of property In the neighborhood or
zoning district.

Z hqve the "’Omféﬁ support of Al of 7y m?'ﬁ%ﬁor/
L’f//é m/a// g€¢ /i// or f)m’f;’” oF 7%/'5 §Aé;/ Whens

I/ sTALEY
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To Whom ) "T\&Aj Conem,

We (Tina Vh‘()ng + \]Ob\f\m\{ L. '8””1]) 6%00)00@\‘ Dave and
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4/30/2024

City Of Novi

45175 Ten Mile Road
Novi, M1 48375

To whom it may concern,

I am writing considering Dave and Cindy Stanley, whom reside at
24710 Joseph St. My wife and I reside at 40601 Brenda Ln. Dave and
Cindy mentioned that they would like to install a shed and there a lot
just south east of their home, alongside Brenda Lane. We both approve
of the shed. If there are any questions, feel free and contact us at 248-
943-9584.

SINCERELY,






